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1; April 20f 2 

Rae Reid <a S .s pber:< Woa . 
Solicitors itors 
The he ttace 
1? 35 (ch'su hi ac Road 
Edinburgh 

7AR 

ear Sirs 

MohammadAt. al 
ub- ost Office '1119 Ferry Road, Edinburgh 

Thank  you for  your letter dated d 20 March 2012. Our apologies for the 
delay in responding. 

'Your client istinder a clear contractual obligation 
F

to make good the
( 

losses
{claimed from hint. ~~ e setteryou to thus ten :£..fir ~. f 3?.3.:' ~ ~) 3.£ .1.\: .i lt. in ,  that 

regard. Post Office Ltd: a position scinafns then: losses are due and owing; 

and that your client is required to mate good. By, fail inn to do so, your 
client is in breach of contract. 

We note that coot dent  alt r ibutcs those losses to "the f"ailure.. of Post 

tot ;:: 3:1:' 3k E>:"a ` y . i c,, o with Fu it:.su 55, f his allegation.is 

completely unsubstantiated and is i ui.ho ut any merit. 

in the abseitce ot your client provid.ind a. Bill and proper substantiated 
explanation setting out the basis on which he is not required to comply' 
Ruth his oN i -a. ions, Post Office Ltd intends to proceed. to deduct these 

l:roni 1. .s remuneration. 

Your clanibs contract advisor is Brian Trotter. This information will be 
known in your else:,tnt: 

~ . 
YF?S: Offce i..td is i'EC:IYtl r,:ar r~r•.n, a and r r : ~•• f'mr ~ f .. ., ow Ff.~ . in ... ; ta:3C=  ~.r.~f a. ~'(^.~ aYF?f ~~ .'b, l ::4.}~ ... 1{S":iily'.:E; . _:;~ ... s ~.•lL• ~ t".... . ..:)'1F>Ll:'1. _ .... ... ... 

Pvt Oft.ci e' 'd this Pca; O•.F:e t,;gz a stiscsn tra:ie :3•:n; s : i P s: Offci tO, 
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There is no ontr ct_ between your client and 'Post Office Ltd relating to 
the provision of the iori zoE branch. ::.se explain  the 
relevance of this pole 

Ricase may we have your substantive r'espoe~e hs no later  than 30 .April 

2{:_12. 

GRO 
Andy Winn 
Relationship Manager, 
Product & Branch Acco nti ng 
l Future : 'alk 

549 i f-0

Cc Branch Support Team 
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RAE REID & STEPHEN W& 
Solicitors &. Notarios Public 
PETER  fi TEP.€zt .v.T.,"8' ws. 

;,: 3.i- .\g ,< ;i O~

5'49 IPF 

FRS 

Dear Sirs 

Mohammad Aftal 
SubPot Office,119 Ferry Road, Edinburgh 
Branch Code. GRO 

Account u ube L GRO._. 

THE C(.)  I A 1.1 
2=x,5 CO.OR .1"111 5 IF \I.t 
HMNHERGH, F.F1 1.2 7&R 
TELL GRO 

--------------------------------------= 
DX 550443 Edinburgh 

LP 8 Edinburgh 16 
FAX; --._._._._._._GRO

Anil: z <Fi GRO ---.--

Our Re 

Yt?tzr Ret: 

S!GJS 

We refer to 0uI loiter r of 160 Mitrd idorr.d our client 1i3 1:'3. IrneF Atha Athal. PI . ; s . 

"•. .~i, i.:Y.l or -t f.: t. t: . :i not 's .s. ..0 j'?€: ,"~;:. f i .I. <. 'i€ T."'.<' tot SII:: s;.'to the " f3 f`s"itirn. or t.e 

-U1 Zr ~. ' . . '"  ; ~ 5 ~ F` 9I=E x ;~ ~ t3 ~.,,; ' . ' ?'i t: t' :rY I :.i.€ '€• ... E- Ci l...? ::f"7.€.tL1 

Job o. SF occount cni.irelvHrIft1 1<1ix i to h I i €n. of tR r (155 c Limited c c1Riiare 

v'1Ae i( v, lg 1 t~~  3,:€:<.n ftli; ~ t x a_. € t;,3 't.?'L_.: Y1 15 ' ELI 1 I' i1  s 

Contract _ < .: 3F and 53 f; `;z. . .I cthY iS iSO O?fl.OflOi hrineei nor rAm. . rni Post 

i 1 ;`a'. III?€: ,. <It .w .tiPi_3n .;3 13f nt ? is if. .l;c I not xi f .i,'3- inS Ii in  wxare

Yours faithftli-

GRO 
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` o;parr;r?"lr:d ,tt sit 

1 10 Fend
Edinburdh 
EH64ET 

Muhammad Afzai 

AcLount 9RO_._. 

Branch Code [GRO ; 
Date, 16.03.2012 

Outstanding AAmount £ 42;x.85 

Th e ik spe;„t€ k. amount .> _ e"ss ... i., v.. .; .£i.h has been settled central€i t• at i t.1ur C ̀cr,t. 

Of flee and :_lesp#Le prevous ce rnnders. ;s sdll uuntunthnq.. 

Failure to meet the repayment terms by ,03.e '<2 will lead us (with approval from 
your Contract Advisor) to deduct this ousstand£n i debt  from your future 
remuneration payyments. 

N 0 
If payment is made by cheque could you include your FAD code & account number 
on the back o; the cheque please; there is no need to include any other paperwork. 

Please rake any :heques paahle to Post Office Limited. 

Yours sincerely 

Post Office Ltd 
Second FloorWest 
Current Agents Debt Team 
No.1 FutureWalk 
Chesterfield 
S49 1PF 

Tel: GRO 

wwwp t r,k 

Pcc3 ( . i  fl r*: 1e  ri d N'e' ; '+E). P'w £ ,tt.;¢;z 1` t . _45 Oki S.£2 :. , t-td,3r„ FR"'. V Q9:5, 
1 ~ h , . t_ regisr :re.9 t rn k. Af Fesf
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12th March 2012 

Mr M. Afzai 
Fen- Feny Road Post Office ice 
119 Ferry Road 
Edinburgh 
EI-:16 4F T 

Legally privileged and confidential 

Dear _  '[r ..A tz a.. 

Re Branch  Discrepancy 

The Horizon system is owned by Post Office Ltd who t::tcte:fo. c are 
responsible tori t . operation, 

I would imagine  your Contract rct could be Obtained Oil request via the 
I:hel.piine. I'm in laid I. don't have a dime point of contact. 

Yours sincerely 

Rauonship age €'o 
Product &T3raach Amounting 
I Future Walk 
Chesterfield 
549 1. PF 

Cc Branch Support team 
Brian Trotter 
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6th March 2012 
Saved 223 rail in error, 

1 213 letter. 

Mr M A1'zai 
1- n—,. ua€ Post Office 

I,  ICEP P 
16 P 

L Bally privileged and confidential 

Dea r A:fal 

Re Branch  Discrepancy 

The Horizon 5vO5fl s OWUe.:3 by Post 016cc 1.ad w A£.. therefore arc 
responsible for its operation. 

I would imaine your Contract could he oP t ;.k= on sspucst i f th e
helpline. Fm afraid I don't have a direct :? im os roman,

Yours sincerely 

Andy- Wino 
Relationship  anager. 
Product & Branch Accounting 
I Future Walk 
: hestert'iel 
549 .IPF

CC Branch Support team. 
Brian Trotter 
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15th th ove:i:aa.ber 201.1. 

e a l ' ..?ki ` h ed :QE.€.z  can ts# .? tia 

M il'va St:odda.rt w

Assistant General Secretary 
National Federation of Sub ostmast:ers 

? ;,el hanha House 
22 \Yi:ndi sham Gardens 

BN43 PAZ 

Dear: 4aril fn 

e Ferry Road Branch Discrepancy 

I've looked at this again in con Juncti€eta with Service Delivery in respect 
of the rails to the NB SC and Fujitsu in relation to the connectivity 
problems experienced by the branch over  the period in. question. 

You and Mr Al are quite correct that i have no evidence to support my 
suggestion that the ! :,` : could he due to en incorrect application  of the 
recovery prrwewr

a 
4 i 'i. 'F 'q 

Mr Al/is 1c.:a; a. Eaaiil"te t.a<;:E.k f` is '; ,t.,:: cc l : t niche to c a: i ia~.kaacs ,3es die 

transactions have not been re cor P d on Horizon. There as no : • 
that we can find to support this. I can understand  that lvii A1,,.al` 
customers who have bench tad h-ou:1 these payments inc rant wish i h to 

report (or even be aware of)the a accounts not e' n ee debited by , ei.r 

transaction. It d(-.)es feel la. _1 , bi tat. na..a i such a raaauri.o, in payments 
would be similarly affected. Inc. a cusnanar would nut heva had bills l paid.
or accounts credited. I would expert lain t: have  ale :t d the branch t:o 
nil issue by this point. 

We would certainly raise an urgent. investigation if we became aware of 
customers holding valid. Horizon receipts where the relevant client has no 
record of the. transaction. 

I ca:n see 9(X)Special l ` class stamps being successfully remitted into the 
rtaa:ach on 28i:, September. I've checked with our stock tewi—1 and ti icy 

cannot see any issues that appear to require resolution, at the branch, anch. it 
may be that an earlier attempt: to rein in the stamps hailed but was later 
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completed. Therefore there should be no discrepancy arising from the 
remittance assuming ng there was only o ie in. .his period. 

I appreciate that even short perieof n L000cwi vii pre=_(_ s.. 
_._  . x

difficulty for branches in terms of vu stomer  is I...o vernwther 
Service .)eliveI r nor! can see a...w rvvon why the Ho Ij #tl system. wu.? d 
l la caused losses for this branch. I n the absence o1' any examples of 

. ltie transactions being identified it is difficult to determine how to 
y 

.Jnfortunalc? , I cannot offer relief to branches who suffer losses due to 
connect ivy'n irobiems, 

Yours sincerely 

. tidy Winn 
Relationship Manager. azn ger. 
Product & BranchAccounting 
I Future Walk 

fed 
Vi
µ ..

Cc Branch Support tear 
Dave HHHtu ert 
Gary Blackburn 
Duty ty M na er 
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14th October 201.1 

Mr M ! ftal 
Ferry load Post Office 
119 Ferry Road 
Edinburgh 
EH6 4ET 

Dear Mr Afzal 

Re r nch Discrepancy epancy 

'm sorry but .I don't think I can assist you any further. The process for 
disprriing, losses is via the lief; li xe As tar 

as 

1 can see there is no 
evidence .1a Horivon c.il rrc been presented which would tq.n r2:1te an 
invest ipation. 

.

l:l 

ra are processes in place t;..?. branches to mans—le any losses Of 

connectivity. This does not represent Hotizon failure and the business 
has been very clear that it s.- i l E not compensate loss s do to connectivity 
breakdown, 

As such I cannot apest we.; " a Office 1...tti midsttake a diffi.rent 
view and e ale to assist you 

Yours sincerely 

Andy Winn 
Relationship Manager. 
Product & Branch Accounting 
I Future Walk. 
Chesterfield. 
S49 l:[IF 

Cc Branch Support team 
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11th October 2.. 111. 

Ferry Road Post Office 
119 Ferry Road 
Edinburgh 
.E ..O 4E[ 

Dear Mr A1: a t 

Re Branch Discrepancy 

I'm. sorry to Learn that your branch has  erienced connectivity. problems 
in S sp embea Pm alraid I don"I t l ih t sEm nnng to be able to hJp y°o ., 

Som t "as.i.>;' are-. s* €1€ never be recoveralid€;: en. sterna sales 3v 1 €list. 

others, c _n t count I with 
•

s <1 `.> a >i.: .a m ccceabia dependent Upo'~. 

the point at ash ich die coat mik. iaalions  broke down., I apparel ale it i4 

However
. . 

d gy p ' i f g^ 
there 

( y p 5 i'{E 
pried

g, s
} that

, 
t
., 

transaction 
t 

¢, 
y 3 

Y
F t i .HoYr Fei%eA Wf.~l, is a ~eneral p.iiE  i plc that i t a transac(k ~F receipt has "wt 

been produce hy ""(ori on, the transaction has not completed and cash 

should not change ~.. hands until°v' .n mira_ cretin ci the transaction .,r. 

(dearly if recovery ov4 
ry. 

tines a period o: wire, act the custrr mnea may ammie tel t, It' 

the €..ransact nu is seen. to be recovermirtie. the option not to p.l` x ;c'€ ' is .d 

recovery should be chosen, 

Unfbrtuuate!v I am not able to E_fFer any €•,,,lief to branches wi.to mnav ; test 

have -c Poll l recovery procedures in :loll.. 

Yours sincerely 

Andy Wino 

Pa duct & 11 ranch Acconutinmi 
1 Future yy elk 
Chestedims lb. 
S49 1 `h Cc Branch Support team 
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MS/LW  PC 5027 

November  2011 

Andy  W i 3' n 

:e'ehonohit:4 Menaper 

Prod oat <n F ...a oh Accounting 
1 F ut.':.1re VV aik 

S49 f PP 

Dear Andy 

RE: FERRY ROAD POST OFFICE, BRANCH DISCREPANCY 

I would refer to the Branch Discrepancy notice issued to Mr Ale as of Ferry Road Post Office, 
1448242, on 26 September 2011, for the sum of 11,427.E 5. 

I believe that you are already aware of the background to this case or how M edzth suffered 
inters" ittc:€o Hmriuon co inec- iv=i .y1 uroi..l v over  pe c Thom IL Se 1,. nbor a. ii € _.., 23 Sante ;i<.2a 
2011. ,e£. p i s Mi P`Jz,,.d o QOMW'ura ec Ie avoE . w €? ei,)O :i3 1iw tie Hclpoe and t LIjL u 

enqineera coUinq on the 1i; 
Ft , 

the problem c; 1..3 €,a +: lhu,.u; l until the 23" , 

i s ;€  :. , ff7i Ie Li derilare cm t u i I ? y 
!3nce 

fi ,- , gyp"^_.hot 

-e 

- _ .ti"€ _ 

d `: '.̀~, <rm pm~,louis with hr. ng c ine.ir :. "Lat ho ~.,. no.ire rta v~1' o e ch h:e repo-frt g e to too

helplfre. Pin the toltowmg day, the `u l'' o mior
 

of probthr" a WOOS r. per0n::.ed and 

shrrtaqeo$ £1427.85  identified. Durin.: fl'h same perk Mr A:eal also ennlE;t._.d a stamps r, cis: i 
from lost Office L€r€sited (900 special 1 ) I .rI this was re ec, ao from the systa m, 

I am aware from our conversation that you have already considerec this case in some detail and 
z 

mo s. Auv°e that the losses may be as a r_s .aA of PP "'Vital net >ot. :ng reCOvoly } uasomee v i " 

a a: ? eoLori fails because of a co riri : ow. : a r : breakdown. There i.. t eaves : uL i us 
i darno L t. Mr ts aI 1 lro ,r t h ,_ reqor : m tot ,no - •.ar necessarily handed over helm a 

tra o: t .noes C'I-MIp—. ` ,d , .3 _dot. oo1 .t.-' -, €,'I l :.,e €C< L'."F< muir tom; r.' the 
probtam ; ':do Ete 000 irft ult no ead tli«_? ,_  ..a :t...i.," of .or rrs oared cramp 
ran:htance. 

I weul he , retef ii if you could reconsider this balance r;;sc e€. ancv n the circumstances with a view 
to `rants  orantrig soie re,ief. I Understand that there is a service der 1ory I35'cu involved €n eh:s mater in 
addition to branch accounting and have therefore copied this letter to Dave Hulbert for his 
5cr:  t: u also. 

lark Mr t =:o r'earin from you (andlor Dave Hulbert) in due course. 

Yor v sin _' rc I'y' 

GRO 
Assistant General Sec et € 

Cc, Dave Hulbert 

r. rrrasters • _. w ;astie S'€c e  O3!3 5A2 <Twi:' GRO 
i • 

F9x.t GRO.-• .., 

Vt• Arai arien3r- _GRO sarfe: ',varr fia. .ak 
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page 1 :,f" 

Andrew Winn 

From, Debbie Bradley 

Sent, 08 ovember 2011 11:06 

To: Andrew ' €nn€ 

Subject: RE: Ferry Road 144824 

Andy :
Racnelk3 has locked at the branon and can't see any problems 

Deb 

1st FI:or .`•,` ::? ,t:' 

Ch sit.; 1e1d 
S4/ iPF" 

GRO 

From, A€ drr>w, Winn 
Sent: 08 N mber 201:1 10:08 
To: s .eb e ?3rs~dley 

Subject: Fen: y Rued 144824 

Hi Oebb e 

s brans 7 has clamed that 900 special 1u class were received at the ;,:ranch bur he system rejected them. I 
can see 980 rernmed in on 28/9. 

Am I € ii-ssing anything? 

Andy Winn 
Relationship Manager 

Product & Sranch Accouoting 

GRO 
- --.-.--.-.---.-.-.--.GRO 

------------•---_ 

LMion nbw inttC(:'/i8t€JCi: This ,rr, ......................................,C.   . .,, z€ .. : r; tc 

infor- ation. t' n E#33f,?IZTIi+''r r e 
..................................................... ... ...... w. ....  :, a o < . . ,  ,:~;

sonnet me b y rep€y er if any 
..............._................ .... .I......................... 

'cse OCi< ltd ig t tradin rint t; Royai Nh t:<r t p Li;; 

teyis:ywr3i in iaudandLb's€ gnu: h r•2?rr•.OR  e.r':i .:. . .s ; t .Sinai. London, ,.CtV9EIQ. 

08111/2011 
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Private and Confidential 

I Mohammad t's.L to L:L.L 

. ..,.. 9  
x 
Ferry  Road

Fd 
mnht rq . 

T? 116 4ET 
Lothian 

x.. s t andinq Debt at $3092o11 

............................................................_................................................................,....._...,.........................~ 

Doc. Doc. s ran$ Die ;.Tate 
Ctrg No, Dote raco9:r~ 

S,  e lm)iu9h4. lea€ r rci 

Less Payments lRece ved: 
No p imento rec ;iv-e:d in this perk rl. 

Sub Thtal 

Now Transactions: 
6000071996 2L09.2011 PD . € .09.2 01 1 

5 xZ::3 

0 20 1 

I':/3A Current ; qe z 

t1cr;Q:F4Y No, 

GRO 
Eziz>cs 3s: 1hs r' ioj 

1.427. 85 

Amnt Blocked TC Number 
(F) 

0.00 

0, 0 

.1
,427.56 

"r is=, tit ns due o~  ~i eti j427 85 

Total loci e-c Transact€ono: 0.00 

~~- 
?:.anti, = f. _ 

y^ 
_.. 2 .. , f , . ,=`1 2 ._ a t .~:i : `r...ot i  :G: .... ~:~c: ..~ 3. s -̀̀S lit,  RM „„ 
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Andrew Winn 
...................................... ...................................................................................................................................... ..... ..................................... ........................................................ ... 
From : Duty Manager 

Sent 10 Ncvem er 2011 ,.%D 

To, Andrew Winn 

Cc: Dave Hulbert 

Subject: P ~ 4t: FERRY ROAD  14A2$ 1 w .:.; 7419 TFS 4717723 TFS 41730" 60 

Attach rents. image008.gr€. €r ;,?.i 001.:, ;, rna 0; :.coif; iniane003 gif; irnage004.gif; ima e005'.gif 

1--1i Andy 

Could you please copy Duty Manager. Dave and Gary in when you respond ta, the NS P? 

Regards 

Mci 

IT & Change 
ive Service Team 

O 2Nd Flocs, So th \Ain , Deene House, Cortonwood Drive, Brarn tor, 
_ _A_, _(,PS l.._':_ _' 3 

GRO 
fi t'.--€.,... .'` IT t

,~~~ GRO..

'`iv .'w,po3 tof"Ike,Cc,uk 

Building a PostOffice® we can all be proud of 

71 .  .reIe t Se 8 the. ten eG 1" CGrdetr % and ma v contain nttaf and p;"?ViiegeLI 

vYi':i~; i~,:E„ G:'.7CfU:air:"s':3.•'2::iiftc_u'w'''i. ,tlro i'5 ff y'o aT' ::'',,:i <'e C,7aeG: "w t"iyi`~;`i"ri 

p<2::•r e %7t1:i.. ,`7?r' ;a i , -.v yI email and destroy a/ cop/es G'r" f Pi . Ci'' ij ,'i.'G .. "?E 5_`+ug 

From. Du t y tapa€alter 
Sent, 10 November 2011 09:26 
To; An,d` w Winn 
Cc Gny E.;hsnkburn 
Subject; FW: FERRY ROAD 144824 TFS 47.1741.9 -i FS 4717723 "IFS 4730169 

Hi Andy 

10t 11201 1 
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You can  see from the in ormnatin below, tint on t e rby the i - _i_>hm.1_te .z.. ... t.,,.:: he first sav, ; theLoss 

he (e, ited that the , : ac. i were oil bee in 55 /a1n 41 Sal b<".. ii h boom sUi e the branch opens at 
9am So no €se i ;r? she lb have taken t place at this point. The Be

y 

Postmaster reported a 1k loss to 

r~ the 
E 3u~i_f ,. 

September
P ~n hL ~..>..ai.... on~.C. ept~.' ~bmT" @.:..r'.~.a:~.. They eiE ~fi1Le£ s"3~' the 21 September and Logged a cab with 

NSOL to inh th • eTh a d c'repancy who lobowed oil cm rect procedures wfth the branch to trey and 
help ol'ie the : s n breech, 

Sf  . 
th t ner.eoline h erb, 55 ii. rem; thet thee

< .`< the '_;- 33 2 FI €. i . . . ee1 rC .. , i3,~~'1.._; s ~ _ .._ .. _>`.3 i ,~t , - with 1 ~ .i . .t;. - <~ - 3. , - .;  the vi

:eftai. S"ee€' 

Dot hireeper 
LT & Cn, -1yc 
Live Service  Tears.., 

.I 2nd Floor, South Wing. IJearne HOUSe, Cortrer:wood Drive, Brampton, 
BARNS  573 Ut. F 
-----------------------------

GRO
----------------------------- - 

0 
Building Post ice® we can AAA be proud of 

i% „ ::~i /p ,e e ~ ~: d .'~z¢n  ^;'f n 4. 6;iJ nti„' : ia. ged ..1:> ..• < .i . ._ . . , .. . .  t' i?1''t,..r.`. ..,...~ ."C' .,... ,~~i z: r... may con  ;".f:?,,..,,,.~r,.,. ;7ii :E.tW_, ~.' 

inforrn d» `'• r y 
w 

z; 02i 'n sure, .ri 6• j•le tiv7 ,;r rOh,,' t d Limo a ,-e not th!intended ec',17iO t ,., 3f:' ., rs ,b ~c ,... .... s_,.. ..; 1r;. ~.Li~ ~:ac., _r ...,r .. ~• ~ Yfu ~ , _ _ _c. •g;• 

:eace contact me by r ip email and t. er:roy R// cop/es 1the ,7r ! 

From: 1I50t t _ GRO 
CO~\C~:e`L-~:i~ ?~  7iiWt~3 

f. . 

To: Duty Manager; :d ry:.  IMT 

Subject- RE: FERRY Rat 14'1024  FS 4717419 AS 4717723 TFS 4730169 -, dee 

Good sermon 

As requegtcd PSB my Finding 

10/11112011 
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47174t ,~~y, :~E,. ' ;f €"the 2 ;'0e€r701.l 011 du ~: ~ ; €~€i .~i,:3; i.' r. !:::<i i ~ ( ; :_- ,. , . 3:, , ?}_c ",I r. M ,._ t

that 131 PSI d[:::f J. sk foi } ! 3! ha _ b PT 

ren"uv d 1hr, n p :._,, i.1 ff the pt - : if an _e E E , £r 0ii. 
1  A.• S `as  .__ t i~nu1

for thi-s: tiErne 

4717726 PR04CTlVE an raked as Site h s  £,M d wn Ball R f 4717416  and W vAN€ 0 not anal able. Raising call 
to :E;ilr fi, Mwhy 3,;v3 ,`A',. r' .€s' ,a° e6. CaR sE.;lt ran' i ~t, an Ta 16109/201.i r 0036 .? !,6:.bp i Si.4, 
1e. /0 `.*̀,' O .1 1211 The e ..~R ae at:;.e€.£.ed ,:e :xt .$/$9,20.' I  .I.y_3  tu €E?3>:t;:':st 'P.6 start :6, P (.t reported 

on the . 6/019 20211 14.06 that the W A d was not working ton n and the call was the p o_: esse:! to engineering 
the engineer at.tended.site: and put it: a new aerial. Cali dosed 16/09/2011 14:30.. 

4730169 PROACTIVE call raised as Site was solid down call Ref 4717419 and WVJA is not aavai able, Raising ca l 
to investigate why VVVIAN has faced. Call sent to engineering 20/09/2011 88:57 with the SLA 12.00 20/09 
engineer attended 20/09/2011 10:20:00 and the engineer advised that the signal fluctuates in the post office.
The aerial is in the best position and the road onside is very busy. The engineer can only get I had of signal with 
his mobile,, His mobile is with 3. Call dosed 20/09/2011 10:54 

Regards 

Oavinder Rai 
HSD Encidei-rt Mantgernent TSz.am 
Fujitsu Bost Office Account 
"it`s Ca'1Vg°I:{1ia, 90811. Ta`@r'r f Hertfo dshire SCI 2DY 
Tee. i GRO €n8' GRO 
. ^rA#?li • GRO ,,veb; r :e.:'rerS;. {k `4 .t : fi

r_._._._._._._._._.. . . . 
._._._._._._._._. i r..3: . 

:' 5 5Q ;C•'i.?`!,">._.r the ^1- ',i(OiIme:̂.. - do you nary fl? - j to prim nis- E"`St 

From: Duty Manager GRO 
Sent. 09 November 2011 14:18 
To. HSD INU 
Subject: FERRY ROAD 144824 TFS 4717419 TFS 4717723 UPS 4730169 - dee 

Hi AI 

This branch raised -1 incidents between the 16th Sept and the 20th Sept with a possible resolution by 

the 23T". We have had an enquiry from the NSFP regarding these incidents. Could you please Let 
me have the background surrounding the incidents raised and specifically what times dates and `rimes 
the system l went. dowry? 

Regards 
I n 

Duty Manager 
IT & Change 
Live Service Team 

t t.1 1 .l /2O 1.1. 
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I ̀ . I of :I 

From : Eamflev 

Set: .. . = r<zi i 3 _ 

To <<.... r>,-, 

h ecV E, r=eam Road 14A  4

Ar:dy 
. .... m o t ft . : t "Y t.::   _?S '..art ..' •--VY

Dri, 

M;a€€s :. :oo< Manager 
or VVe Block 

T~ g GRO 
From Andr= v Wrrrr 
Seats 0 Nov .r; lv : r 2011 10.00 

O: fob:w .rod fir

Sobjact: Emory  Road 1.44024 

Hi Debbie 

This branch has claimed that 900 special 1st class were recaved at roe branch h .,., The sys:an reected them. I 
can see 90: rammed in on 28/9 

:;€ l missing anythin? 

Andy Winn
Relationship R&ath,nship Manager 

Product & Branch Accounting 

Post ::fNcr. Ltd 
2rw r_f:x_tr ` `va °, r)_ca t off t' 1 t utar Wt 5z& & C iVS°, rf. .w: SAG' ";--F 

GRO 

vfi.rm .. „ <v..........L  .. ":,r
......................I.................... _..........................,............... 

t~s+iL t s `_td r ~t 3s', tfa '.sr rf a• ,?3i€ Or op L d 

Wa rib . O45?. ,..:d.:. .
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RAE, REID & STEPHEN W.S. 

PEI twig 0 1. S 1 EPOc O. LL.B, WS. 

S JUL 

FIRST CLASS POST

David <' outfhal 
;. ;: t (.''.on'sract Manager 

U fire Limited nited 

he iUark.ats Crown Oflien 
. mw York Street 

LS2 7D 

um ad Aia[ 
Sub :Post Offb 119 Perry Road, Ediiiburgl 

THE C°O'T2$W 

y 
U 

_-99LD B$ URGH, EH12 d,iR 

€ 1°. GRO 

X 2hO4ih h. ; I b i s ) '}.y;. 5 ii 

LF,  L . i1bit"i
.AyT_b 

lo 

GRO
GRO

r ~cecti

Ow RE 

Sf .S 
Your RE 

Nye fe to ?a 0r latter of i2°  ' .fib, Idoamed to, our lfv.''t3. o n'mml A .,->d, €.' €e ma of 

your letter you t11 a. m3 , te, Pa mate a eta o .;g,;F .,:it$t our clie e€ in rmueCt of a$1$ at:a::`• ,. `ail 1 e 

in terms C7.:- x.. .L ,€d. :a A ,;.tc, . 1. of 12 of gill' b; IC 1 G #:5.3 3 ), t €i , 's'Ic `sffi the post 

x. is s. Ho s=;; 's € a :a era  am , 1 via auth aware, any loss nth a .me have ..c  - m sustoined 

the above boa ! oat a t`,'ic em not €:.0 st,i') Vaay caa'atrr 'A .ra 1€i'¢a 3,v x1

t1E siz ,:?' or cram' on the pr:t either of nra ,.hhent: or any of ida a; ist.. , t. Our €Nabs 

s.p,v<ir3
3
.{ remains thathat arany 1z_._ :3, 

¢¢
Z h Dhy E€.s,.aliai9iabl i t the ía hut of Fort 0frice; 

L.II€. €.i :.s,s.";j Horizon e ni '.  4. stmt ` l .C:xi: aeshad on a 000 faa of E,t casinos h-: i ,t %il 1. i3; ,

and 2. 
-:3, 

Septcmbm, W1 ;m t it "t aa. €, G:_a an ° 1 ?„za  e IA I atm. atm. is 

Cut eltenfis 3'si s._.:.1 € . €€;,~1€_ r~iat in a{ _ t can tcsraaibilh I ut ... .,. 

to .ail; 3 3E' s Chico l ,i.i'33aa„r ., s,.€: .~€;t i Sa tan We tot.'  
t€3, qq sat r 

"1C ;I to spy spytv ancany  a the ., tt1. iet. br iti',..,>t , O t s `d rtdi h olsen raid 

?.s"' trace 4 Cheat t . ens t,3,,r 1 por tion i si thin the is -:.l 

with
13 1, r,;f , P. 1 that fO €tlt' £ .13s..F:.t to 

e a. withL hat <.:° E   2 a Stein suppliers a'ti.c? ' i ,yy r :.̀' s a~ .1:> cm' 3„t 1{i', i"k.? to : f 

v, ??,' :;t of ti, in, r; a'?)3: €' von .ea: now load as: there fins ti, , ,'..n no 

faults niwlitigeaury eat i' l; a>£iW: a i erni on his € ''z€F` , 

Yours faithfully, .. ........................................................................ 
GRO 
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646 New Y',,rk
LEEDS 
— I DZ 

Telephone  GRO ._._._.. 

Strictly Confidential 
Mr Mohammed $feral 
Post 0ffice® Ferry Road Branch 
Edinburgh 
F.H6 4 T 

16 Juy 2012 

Dear l''r Afr..a t 

RE Branch Discrepancy at Post ace® Ferry Road Branch- £1427.85 

am .qri 11 irlfy furtear to .he hotter sent tot . ,. . _ `e trs astir ;J on our behalf, Rae Reid 

,ri ?i" ..lc.i.l1„3',... . . .i L, ir, er > in on iectior to Th :., ULitstcauonc C a 

Cxt z . ef te27S5. Thelettercc $ ;'t s: you cc I.ractual obhgaton so make goco lasses, r, 

a subsequent et ar from Cnr s ' arvilt, Lawyer, you -Or fy ded h a copy of bee 

ii 1 oc rE rite w "U<i ':"a not haO: this deb; still remains cn tstanding 

Under Section 12, paragraph 12 of your Contract for Services you are 3.. 

riak ng goof losses without delay. . d be grateful it you coud send a cheque „ t £1 ih 2ff C 
made "payable to Post Office etc in the enc~osed envelope to 'Tie by 

µ „`1 
July 2) 12 to 

SeG'ie this debt. 

Yours sincerely, 

GRO 
David Soumau 
Agent Contract t.,.`,4{ `„ 

Post Office Ltd 


